
 
BRITISH COMPETITIVE OBEDIENCE SOCIETY 

 

Class Lists – All Grades 

GPQ Grades 1 AM & PM, 3 & 5 on Saturday 23rd November 2024  
GPQ Grades 2 AM & PM, 4 & 6 on Sunday 24th November 2024  

 
Venue : Moulton Equestrian Centre, Moulton College 

Pitsford Centre, Gate 4, Moulton, Northampton, NN3 7QL 

Show opens 9.30 am Judging commences 10.00am 

Show closes half an hour after all judging is completed 

SHOW ADJUDICATOR : Anita Neal 
Competitors to note :- 
To enable all our competitors to support their friends competing in the Grand Prix Final we have 
not allocated running orders to the Qualifying show classes BUT  We ask that book into each class 
of your classes as soon as you arrive at the venue.  Please be mindful that some of the classes are 
quite small and will finish quickly.  Please do not keep your judges and stewards waiting. 
 
For Competitors who have also been invited to the Grand Prix Final – there is a full running order 
for each Grand Prix Final and they have been posted to the BCOS Main FB group.  Remember the 
smooth running of each Grand Prix Final is the priority of the day. 
 
The Café at Moulton will be open from 9.30am to 3pm.  You should not the Café is now “cash 
free/contactless” since COVID19, therefore if you wish to eat in the Café you can only pay by card 
as cash is not accepted.  Please bring a mask incase you are required to wear it in the Café 
 

 

  



Saturday 23rd November 2024 

 

Class 1 : Grade 1 - AM    Judge : Kate Bartram 

Lunch : 1pm to 2pm in all rings 

 

Tick Draw 
Ring 
No. Handler Dog 

  1 61 Diane Hartopp Penticharm Oh What A Knight 
  2 34 Mia Cousins Stitchopotamus 
  3 25 Alison Brannen MDK Viper 
  4 72 Eva Johnson What Will Katy Do Next 
  5 88 Lucy Maguire Racing Robin AW(S) 
  6 42 Georgina England Your Best Buddy 
  7 76 Sabine Kanzaria Spinondaw Talliskar Tallie 
  8 38 Catherine Dickinson Hello Dian Sir Percival 
  9 37 Louise Dexter Our Own Little Izzy Whizz 
  10 133 Wendy Thorne Leebee's Ghost 
  11 127 Gayl Sadler Somanic It's Now or Never 
  12 130 Joan Snedker Chaanrose Red Rocket 
  13 94 Douglas Merchant Tara 
  14 33 Mia Cousins Prince Louis poochon of Nuneaton 
  15 93 Kimberley Mattacola Queenie Tiberius 
  16 134 Linda Treadwell Izzy Spirited Lady 
  17 150 Lionel Yarde Stan 
  18 41 Georgina England Berry Bertilicious 
  WWA 45 Tracey Farren Catello Leela 
  WWA 65 Tracey Hinsley Purdey Christmas Pudding 
  WWA 135 Carol Turberfield Jessica of Black Pear House 

 

WWA = Works When Available (this is a judge, steward GPF finalist (on the day) or 
organiser and they are able to work when they are available and to jump the queue to keep 
the show running smoothly. 

 

  



Saturday 23rd November 2024 

 

Class 2 : Grade 1 - PM    Judge : Kate Bartram 

Lunch : 1pm to 2pm in all rings 

 

 

Tick Draw 
Ring 
No. Handler Dog 

  1 147 Vicky Wilford Roxy Blue Fang at Cavronscourt 
  2 94 Douglas Merchant Tara 
  3 34 Mia Cousins Stitchopotamus 
  4 25 Alison Brannen MDK Viper 
  5 150 Lionel Yarde Stan 
  6 33 Mia Cousins Prince Louis poochon of Nuneaton 
  7 72 Eva Johnson What Will Katy Do Next 
  8 134 Linda Treadwell Izzy Spirited Lady 
  9 37 Louise Dexter Our Own Little Izzy Whizz 
  10 128 Natasha Scott Catello Brianna 
  11 146 Vicky Wilford Cavronscourt Midas Touch 
  12 66 Philip Holder Flinders Express 
  13 76 Sabine Kanzaria Spinondaw Talliskar Tallie 
  14 61 Diane Hartopp Penticharm Oh What A Knight 
  WWA 65 Tracey Hinsley Purdey Christmas Pudding 
  WWA 113 Isa Randle Micro Mini Monster Munch 

 

 

 

WWA = Works When Available (this is a judge, steward GPF finalist (on the day) or 
organiser and they are able to work when they are available and to jump the queue to keep 
the show running smoothly. 

 

 

 

  



Saturday 23rd November 2024 

 

Class 3 : Grade 3    Judge : Kate Williams 

Lunch : 1pm to 2pm in all rings 

 

Tick Draw 
Ring 
No. Handler Dog 

  1 130 Joan Snedker Chaanrose Red Rocket 
  2 81 Jackie Laverty Taladayga Dark Knight 
  3 118 Sue Robinson Sheltysham Fly By Night with Alnmac 
  4 53 Susan Graham Sampsford Nya 
  5 108 Martina Perry Pelynka Red Rose 
  6 99 Mary Ann Nester Devongem Bright Buttons 
  7 103 Rosie Paine Moonwater Midas Glow 
  8 21 Wendy Bonnick Foxfold Ariana 
  9 79 Lizzie Lang Slatina Norroca 
  10 117 Sue Robinson Alnmac Busy Being Fabulous 
  11 107 Martina Perry Calonlan Corvus 
  12 138 Natalie Wakelin Kenynten Golden Girl Of Mine 
  13 106 Linda Peacock Saraneth Edgedancer 
  14 7 Michelle Allen The Thunder Child 
  15 129 Gill Simmons Stillmoor Summer Dawn 
  16 12 Pat Batchelor Darkbeck Osprey 
  17 100 Mary Ann Nester Shenandi Time for Tea 
  18 43 Wendy Fairman Cheeky Red Terra 
  19 114 Amy Rapin Louie The Dude 
  20 31 Jean Cadman Jolly Golden Lad 
  21 75 Joan Judge Ravens Valentine 
  22 29 Sharon Brown Solarwind Son of Glory 
  23 52 Susan Graham Pandapaws Fable 
  24 102 Rosie Paine Buskru Play List 
  25 98 Mary Ann Nester Captain Cappuccino 
  26 80 Jackie Laverty Cara's Black Magic 
  27 77 Lizzie Lang Casblaidd Erik the Red 
  28 13 Pat Batchelor Havastorm Dark Materials 
  29 104 Shirley Parsons Acerhearts oh so precious 

  30 105 Linda Peacock 
Blamorder Lets Get Blizzy RL1 Ex, Beg 
Ex 

  31 95 Lynda Middlemas Malaridge Flamin Star 
  32 132 Joanne Syson Wilco Over and Scout 
  33 39 Suzanne Drew Mad For Love of L'Artiste 
  34 46 Amanda Gibson Stockyard Mity Red Rock 



Tick Draw 
Ring 
No. Handler Dog 

  35 22 Wendy Bonnick Foxfold Harvester 
  36 90 Veronika Mala True Love Cinderella Ranch 
  37 78 Lizzie Lang Hwarthow Dance Through Life 
  38 109 Martina Perry Pelynka Skye Lark 
  WWA 5 Sylvia Allebone Buskru Go With the Flo 
  WWA 6 Sylvia Allebone Somanic pop the cork for Chalkwell 
  WWA 9 Tracy Ansell Tazziemin Strike a Pose for Chalkwell 
  WWA 11 Kate Bartram Glorioso Rey De Reyes 
  WWA 18 Sue Beswick Ravens This is Me 
  WWA 23 Peta Braddock I'm Waiting in the Wings 
  WWA 47 Zoe Gilbert Flinnamsrise Fizzirascal 
  WWA 48 Zoe Gilbert Flinnamsrise Rock Chic 
  WWA 56 Jeanna Gwilliam Amienko Unstoppable 
  WWA 68 Lou Holmes Firetouch Might Be Drama 
  WWA 89 Victoria Main Buskru by Invitation 
  WWA 91 Julie Martin First Class Fiesty Feck 
  WWA 126 Karen Russell Arkens Cosmos 
  WWA 148 Kathy Woodgreaves Buskru Mixologist 

 

 

 

WWA = Works When Available (this is a judge, steward GPF finalist (on the day) or 
organiser and they are able to work when they are available and to jump the queue to keep 
the show running smoothly. 

  



Saturday 23rd November 2024 

 

Class 4 : Grade 5    Judge : Jeanna Gwilliam 

Lunch : 1pm to 2pm in all rings 

Tick Draw 
Ring 
No. Handler Dog 

  1 131 Joanne Syson Henlin Make It So RW Nov Ex 
  2 13 Pat Batchelor Havastorm Dark Materials 
  3 114 Amy Rapin Louie The Dude 
  4 49 Vanda Goddard Birkcross Blue Eyed Dream 
  5 142 Sally Wheeler Firetouch Great Wizard 
  6 111 Clair Phillips Mr Loki Yonie 
  7 96 Lynda Middlemas Sixela Flyin Comet 
  8 70 Carol Johnson Stillmoor I Dream a Dream 
  9 20 Janet Beverley Trajan Maid to be mine 
  10 50 Vanda Goddard Firetouch Starred Dreamer 
  11 143 Sally Wheeler Seaposer Boatman Zacharias 
  12 39 Suzanne Drew Mad For Love of L'Artiste 
  13 32 Sarah Connell Sarian Top Notch of Valgrays 
  WWA 11 Kate Bartram Glorioso Rey De Reyes 
  WWA 14 Jacqui Beale Pauldens Rockit Flash 
  WWA 15 Jill Berry Sixela Solstice 
  WWA 40 Isla Dunn Kenxtwen Sapphire Sun 
  WWA 47 Zoe Gilbert Flinnamsrise Fizzirascal 
  WWA 48 Zoe Gilbert Flinnamsrise Rock Chic 
  WWA 64 John Higgins Lupitoonz All That Jazz 
  WWA 67 Lou Holmes Firetouch Might Be A Winner 
  WWA 92 Julie Martin First Class Welsh Dragon 
  WWA 110 Louise Petchell Stormlakes High Flyer 
  WWA 115 Susan Rawlings Stockyard Mity Blue Thunder 
  WWA 145 Laura Wiley Trijem Mischief Managed 
  WWA 148 Kathy Woodgreaves Buskru Mixologist 

 

WWA = Works When Available (this is a judge, steward GPF finalist (on the day) or 
organiser and they are able to work when they are available and to jump the queue to keep 
the show running smoothly. 

  



 

Sunday 24th November 2024 

 

Class 5 : Grade 2 AM    Judge : Bridgette Cameron 

Lunch : 1pm to 2pm in all rings 

 

Tick Draw 
Ring 
No. Handler Dog 

  1 69 Gilly Hunter Newton's Barney 
  2 54 Megan Green Aglab Khoine 
  3 23 Peta Braddock I'm Waiting in the Wings 
  4 85 Laura Lloyd Iceni Queen 
  5 101 Clare Oakes Catello Napoleon 
  6 73 Sarah Jones Beatrixpotter Sacredoak 
  7 27 Sharon Briggs Aliola Here Comes Summer 
  8 144 Kelly White Marvellous Miss Mavis 
  9 122 Sophie Rolf Fressinghill Mr Yogi Bear 
  10 84 Bonnie Lloyd Bonnie's Biscuit 
  WWA 45 Tracey Farren Catello Leela 

  WWA 59 Sarah Hardman 
Graysenber Baby Be Mine for Joelay P-Beg 
Ex 

  WWA 60 Sarah Hardman Yoga Von Romanshof (IMP POL) 
 

 

WWA = Works When Available (this is a judge, steward GPF finalist (on the day) or 
organiser and they are able to work when they are available and to jump the queue to keep 
the show running smoothly. 

  



 

Sunday 24th November 2024 

 

Class 6 : Grade 2 PM    Judge : Bridgette Cameron 

Lunch : 1pm to 2pm in all rings 

 

Tick Draw 
Ring 
No. Handler Dog 

  1 128 Natasha Scott Catello Brianna 
  2 84 Bonnie Lloyd Bonnie's Biscuit 
  3 54 Megan Green Aglab Khoine 
  4 101 Clare Oakes Catello Napoleon 
  5 26 Tracey Brawn Monochrome Milly 
  6 23 Peta Braddock I'm Waiting in the Wings 
  7 122 Sophie Rolf Fressinghill Mr Yogi Bear 
  8 97 Karen Morris Bellazure Maribelle 
  9 85 Laura Lloyd Iceni Queen 
  10 69 Gilly Hunter Newton's Barney 
  WWA 33 Mia Cousins Prince Louis poochon of Nuneaton 
  WWA 34 Mia Cousins Stitchopotamus 
  WWA 59 Sarah Hardman Graysenber Baby Be Mine for Joelay P-Beg Ex 
  WWA 60 Sarah Hardman Yoga Von Romanshof (IMP POL) 

 

 

 

WWA = Works When Available (this is a judge, steward GPF finalist (on the day) or 
organiser and they are able to work when they are available and to jump the queue to keep 
the show running smoothly. 

  



Sunday 24th November 2024 

 

Class 7 : Grade 4    Judge : Claire Jameson 

Lunch : 1pm to 2pm in all rings 

 

Tick Draw 
Ring 
No. Handler Dog 

  1 131 Joanne Syson Henlin Make It So RW Nov Ex 
  2 58 Carole Hanney Stockyard Mity Black Kiowa 
  3 121 Ann Rogers Touch of Yabba Dabba Doo 
  4 139 Susan Ward Beverton Dot My Girl 
  5 111 Clair Phillips Mr Loki Yonie 
  6 4 Janet Aldridge Malaridge Sappire Sunset 
  7 83 Keith Ledger Palharvest Helter Skelter 
  8 49 Vanda Goddard Birkcross Blue Eyed Dream 
  9 112 Janice Philpott Ch. Komargo Going For Gold 
  10 129 Gill Simmons Stillmoor Summer Dawn 
  11 39 Suzanne Drew Mad For Love of L'Artiste 
  12 116 Valerie Ridgers Elsanna Swipe Right 
  13 140 Susan Ward Ravens Hefflump of the Woods 
  14 57 Carole Hanney Awfyn Indigo Rising 
  15 50 Vanda Goddard Firetouch Starred Dreamer 
  WWA 5 Sylvia Allebone Buskru Go With the Flo 
  WWA 9 Tracy Ansell Tazziemin Strike a Pose for Chalkwell 
  WWA 10 Debbie Back Buskru Notaff Ahkenoodle 
  WWA 28 Janet Brocklehurst Gaytonwood Jive 
  WWA 30 Sally Butler Heidron Strawberry Moon 
  WWA 35 Nicola Cracknell Aniwahyas degataga 
  WWA 36 Nicola Cracknell Tilemarsh Blaydon Races 
  WWA 47 Zoe Gilbert Flinnamsrise Fizzirascal 
  WWA 48 Zoe Gilbert Flinnamsrise Rock Chic 
  WWA 51 Jenny Goude Ookiimimi Quest for Gold 
  WWA 55 Jeanna Gwilliam Ivormyth American Encore 
  WWA 63 Fiona Henderson Lucy My Brilliant Diamond 
  WWA 89 Victoria Main Buskru by Invitation 
  WWA 102 Rosie Paine Buskru Play List 
  WWA 136 Jo Vila Est the best 
  WWA 137 Jo Vila Wind at Your Heels 
  WWA 148 Kathy Woodgreaves Buskru Mixologist 

WWA = Works When Available (this is a judge, steward GPF finalist (on the day) or 
organiser and they are able to work when they are available and to jump the queue to keep 
the show running smoothly.  



Sunday 24th November 2024 

 

Class 8 : Grade 6 AM   Judge : Jane Webb 

Lunch : 1pm to 2pm in all rings 

 

Tick Draw 
Ring 
No. Handler Dog 

  1 120 Ann Rogers Touch of Polka Dot Delite 
  2 1 Janet Aldridge Candlewind Cassanova at Malaridge 
  3 16 Sue Beswick Raital Bright'n Breezy 
  4 125 Julie Rowlands OB CH Sarkam douthinkhe saurus 
  5 64 John Higgins Lupitoonz All That Jazz 
  6 74 Joan Judge Raital Jayce the Ace 
  7 3 Janet Aldridge Malaridge Poachers Moon 
  8 131 Joanne Syson Henlin Make It So RW Nov Ex 
  9 123 Julie Rowlands Diddysaurus meant forus 
  10 44 Kat Farrants Ob. Ch. Solarwind Power And Glory 
  11 119 Ann Rogers Touch of Dazzling Delight 
  12 19 Sue Beswick Razda Right Said Fred 
  13 124 Julie Rowlands OB CH Koopatroopa Diddy Saurus 
  14 2 Janet Aldridge Malaridge Dark Side of Moon 
  WWA 8 Tracy Ansell Chalkwell Worth a Shot 
  WWA 67 Lou Holmes Firetouch Might Be A Winner 

  WWA 86 
Suzanne 
Macdonald Dodgin Moon Dancer 

  WWA 87 
Suzanne 
Macdonald Yonie  You Only Live Once 

  WWA 96 Lynda Middlemas Sixela Flyin Comet 
  WWA 141 Jane Webb Theine 
  WWA 142 Sally Wheeler Firetouch Great Wizard 
  WWA 149 Barbara Wuidart Ruskath Key Image 

 
 
WWA = Works When Available (this is a judge, steward GPF finalist (on the day) or 
organiser and they are able to work when they are available and to jump the queue to keep 
the show running smoothly.  



Sunday 24th November 2024 

 

Class 9 : Grade 6 PM   Judge : Debbie Back 

Lunch : 1pm to 2pm in all rings 

 

Tick Draw 
Ring 
No. Handler Dog 

  1 17 Sue Beswick Ravens River of Dreams 
  2 119 Ann Rogers Touch of Dazzling Delight 
  3 44 Kat Farrants Ob. Ch. Solarwind Power And Glory 
  4 124 Julie Rowlands OB CH Koopatroopa Diddy Saurus 
  5 64 John Higgins Lupitoonz All That Jazz 
  6 120 Ann Rogers Touch of Polka Dot Delite 
  7 24 L Brannan Sarkam Moondust 
  8 123 Julie Rowlands Diddysaurus meant forus 
  9 145 Laura Wiley Trijem Mischief Managed 
  10 74 Joan Judge Raital Jayce the Ace 
  11 125 Julie Rowlands OB CH Sarkam douthinkhe saurus 
  WWA 8 Tracy Ansell Chalkwell Worth a Shot 
  WWA 62 Louise Healey Halshimoor Hedgehog 
  WWA 71 Carol Johnson Yonie Dream A Dream 
  WWA 86 Suzanne Macdonald Dodgin Moon Dancer 
  WWA 87 Suzanne Macdonald Yonie  You Only Live Once 
  WWA 142 Sally Wheeler Firetouch Great Wizard 

 
 
 
WWA = Works When Available (this is a judge, steward GPF finalist (on the day) or 
organiser and they are able to work when they are available and to jump the queue to keep 
the show running smoothly.  



 

DIRECTIONS TO SHOW 

 

What 3 Words – rival.morphing.remover 

The site can only be accessed via Gate 4 – follow the road to T junction, take a left, follow 
the road along the pitches on left, at the end of the grass pitches turn left and follow the 
road round to the large car park behind the indoor riding arena. The grass exercise area is 
at the back of the car park behind the hedge. 

 

Please ensure that all dogs are kept on lead as this is a working equestrian centre 
with the exception of the designated exercise area – please pick up after your 
dogs, we do not want to lose this excellent venue... 
 

We ask that you take your dog poo home with you  

 


